IEEE 1284 Parallel Port
ESD/EMI/Termination Network
 PACSZ1284
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
May 2010 Rev. 3 PACSZ1284/D
Features
• 17 EMI filters
• 17 ESD protectors yielding protection to 30kV

PACSZ1284
Rev. 2 | Page 3 of 11 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
STANDARD VALUES
RC Code R1 (Ω) R2 (Ω) C (pF)
02 2.2k 33 150
04 4.7k 33 150
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
RC Code Pins Package Ordering Part Number1 Part Marking
02 28 QSOP PACSZ1284-02QR PACSZ1284 02QR
04 28 QSOP PACSZ1284-04QR PACSZ128404QR
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS